1
ENGAGE
product manual
TAG Hardware Systems Ltd.
100 -19072 26th Avenue
Surrey, BC Canada V3Z 3V7
Telephone (604) 542-4888
Fax (604) 542-4884

HAFELE part numbers
DOWNLOAD
storage ideas
29
INSTALLATION GUIDE
configurations
 42"
 87 1
2 "
 44 1
2 "
 30 1
2 "
ENGAGE COLLECTION
TAG HARDWARE JEWELRY ORGANIZER FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6170.18.MAL JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 18" MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.081
310.6170.18.MNL JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 18" MATT NICKEL 807.77.681
310.6170.18.ORB JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 18" OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.181
310.6170.24.MAL JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 24" MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.082
310.6170.24.MNL JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 24" MATT NICKEL 807.77.682
310.6170.24.ORB JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 24" OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.182
310.6170.30.MAL JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 30" MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.083
310.6170.30.MNL JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 30" MATT NICKEL 807.77.683
310.6170.30.ORB JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 30" OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.183
310.6170.36.MAL JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 36" MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.084
310.6170.36.MNL JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 36" MATT NICKEL 807.77.684
310.6170.36.ORB JEWELRY ORGANIZER INSERT 36" OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.184
TAG HARDWARE SHELF / FOLDING STATION FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
31.6115.18.BEA.MAL 18" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.101
31.6115.18.BEA.MNL 18" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA MATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.701
31.6115.18.BEA.ORB 18" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.401
31.6115.18.SLA.MAL 18" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.001
31.6115.18.SLA.MNL 18" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA MATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.601
31.6115.18.SLA.ORB 18" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.301
31.6115.24.BEA.MAL 24" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.102
31.6115.24.BEA.MNL 24" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA MATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.702
31.6115.24.BEA.ORB 24" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA OIL RUBBED BRONZE /BEACH 807.77.402
31.6115.24.SLA.MAL 24" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.002
31.6115.24.SLA.MNL 24" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA MATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.602
31.6115.24.SLA.ORB 24" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA OIL RUBBED BRONZE /SLATE 807.77.302
31.6115.30.BEA.MAL 30" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.103
31.6115.30.BEA.MNL 30" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA MATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.703
31.6115.30.BEA.ORB 30" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.403
31.6115.30.SLA.MAL 30" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.003
31.6115.30.SLA.MNL 30" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA MATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.603
31.6115.30.SLA.ORB 30" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.303
31.6115.36.BEA.MAL 36" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/BEA MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.104
31.6115.36.BEA.MNL 36" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/BEA MATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.704
31.6115.36.BEA.ORB 36" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/BEA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.404
31.6115.36.SLA.MAL 36" SHELF / FOLDING - MAL/SLA MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.004
31.6115.36.SLA.MNL 36" SHELF / FOLDING - MNL/SLA MATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.604
31.6115.36.SLA.ORB 36" SHELF / FOLDING - ORB/SLA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.304
ENGAGE COLLECTION
TAG HARDWARE SHELF DIVIDER FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6180.14.MAL SHELF DIVIDER MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.699
310.6180.14.MNL SHELF DIVIDER MATT NICKEL 807.77.199
310.6180.14.ORB SHELF DIVIDER OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.499
TAG HARDWARE DIVIDED LINGERIE FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
31.6325.18.BEA.MAL 18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.111
31.6325.18.BEA.MNL 18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA MATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.711
31.6325.18.BEA.ORB 18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.411
31.6325.18.SLA.MAL 18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.011
31.6325.18.SLA.MNL 18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA MATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.611
31.6325.18.SLA.ORB 18" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.311
31.6325.24.BEA.MAL 24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.112
31.6325.24.BEA.MNL 24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA MATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.712
31.6325.24.BEA.ORB 24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.412
31.6325.24.SLA.MAL 24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.012
31.6325.24.SLA.MNL 24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA MATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.612
31.6325.24.SLA.ORB 24" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.312
31.6325.30.BEA.MAL 30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.113
31.6325.30.BEA.MNL 30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA MATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.713
31.6325.30.BEA.ORB 30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.413
31.6325.30.SLA.MAL 30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.013
31.6325.30.SLA.MNL 30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA MATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.613
31.6325.30.SLA.ORB 30" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.313
31.6325.36.BEA.MAL 36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/BEA MATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.114
31.6325.36.BEA.MNL 36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/BEA MATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.714
31.6325.36.BEA.ORB 36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/BEA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.414
31.6325.36.SLA.MAL 36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MAL/SLA MATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.014
31.6325.36.SLA.MNL 36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - MNL/SLA MATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.614
31.6325.36.SLA.ORB 36" DIVIDED LINGERIE - ORB/SLA OIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.314
TAG HARDWARE EXTRA LINGERIE DIVIDERS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6325.BEA EXTRA LINGERIE DIVIDERS BEACH 807.77.391
310.6325.SLA EXTRA LINGERIE DIVIDERS SLATE 807.77.491
TAG HARDWARE DIVIDED DEEP DRAWER FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
31.6385.18.BEA.MAL 18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEAMATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.121
31.6385.18.BEA.MNL 18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEAMATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.721
31.6385.18.BEA.ORB 18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEAOIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.421
31.6385.18.SLA.MAL 18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLAMATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.021
31.6385.18.SLA.MNL 18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLAMATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.621
31.6385.18.SLA.ORB 18" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLAOIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.321
ENGAGE COLLECTION
TAG HARDWARE DIVIDED DEEP DRAWER FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
31.6385.24.BEA.MAL 24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEAMATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.122
31.6385.24.BEA.MNL 24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEAMATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.722
31.6385.24.BEA.ORB 24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEAOIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.422
31.6385.24.SLA.MAL 24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLAMATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.022
31.6385.24.SLA.MNL 24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLAMATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.622
31.6385.24.SLA.ORB 24" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLAOIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.322
31.6385.30.BEA.MAL 30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEAMATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.123
31.6385.30.BEA.MNL 30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEAMATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.723
31.6385.30.BEA.ORB 30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEAOIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.423
31.6385.30.SLA.MAL 30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLAMATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.023
31.6385.30.SLA.MNL 30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLAMATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.623
31.6385.30.SLA.ORB 30" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLAOIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.323
31.6385.36.BEA.MAL 36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/BEAMATTE ALUMINUM/BEACH 807.77.124
31.6385.36.BEA.MNL 36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/BEAMATTE NICKEL/BEACH 807.77.724
31.6385.36.BEA.ORB 36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/BEAOIL RUBBED BRONZE/BEACH 807.77.424
31.6385.36.SLA.MAL 36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MAL/SLAMATTE ALUMINUM/SLATE 807.77.024
31.6385.36.SLA.MNL 36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER MNL/SLAMATTE NICKEL/SLATE 807.77.624
31.6385.36.SLA.ORB 36" DIVDED DEEP DRAWER ORB/SLAOIL RUBBED BRONZE/SLATE 807.77.324
TAG HARDWARE EXTRA DEEP DIVIDERS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6385.BEA EXTRA DEEP DIVIDERS BEACH 807.77.392
310.6385.SLA EXTRA DEEP DIVIDERS SLATE 807.77.492
TAG HARDWARE SHOE ORGANIZER FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
31.6415.18.MAL 18" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.071
31.6415.18.MNL 18" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.671
31.6415.18.ORB 18" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.171
31.6415.24.MAL 24" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.072
31.6415.24.MNL 24" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.672
31.6415.24.ORB 24" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.172
31.6415.30.MAL 30" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.073
31.6415.30.MNL 30" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.673
31.6415.30.ORB 30" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.173
31.6415.36.MAL 36" SHOE ORGANIZER - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.074
31.6415.36.MNL 36" SHOE ORGANIZER - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.674
31.6415.36.ORB 36" SHOE ORGANIZER - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.174
TAG HARDWARE LAUNDRY FRAME FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
31.6505.18.MAL 18" LAUNDRY  FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.051
31.6505.18.MNL 18" LAUNDRY  FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.651
31.6505.18.ORB 18" LAUNDRY  FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.151
ENGAGE COLLECTION
TAG HARDWARE LAUNDRY FRAME FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
31.6505.24.MAL 24" LAUNDRY  FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.052
31.6505.24.MNL 24" LAUNDRY  FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.652
31.6505.24.ORB 24" LAUNDRY  FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.152
31.6505.30.MAL 30" LAUNDRY  FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.053
31.6505.30.MNL 30" LAUNDRY  FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.653
31.6505.30.ORB 30" LAUNDRY  FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.153
31.6505.36.MAL 36" LAUNDRY  FRAME - MAL MATTE ALUMINUM 807.77.054
31.6505.36.MNL 36" LAUNDRY  FRAME - MNL MATTE NICKEL 807.77.654
31.6505.36.ORB 36" LAUNDRY  FRAME - ORB OIL RUBBED BRONZE 807.77.154
TAG HARDWARE LAUNDRY HAMPERS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6570.12.BEA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 12" BEACH 807.77.340
310.6570.12.SLA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 12" SLATE 807.77.440
310.6570.15.BEA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 15" BEACH 807.77.341
310.6570.15.SLA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 15" SLATE 807.77.441
310.6570.18.BEA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 18" BEACH 807.77.342
310.6570.18.SLA LAUNDRY HAMPERS 18" SLATE 807.77.442
TAG HARDWARE PANT HANGER FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3111.BLK Clothes Hanger  - Black ** 805.58.330
300.3112.BLK Garment Clip - Black (100 pcs) 805.58.331
TAG HARDWARE ENGAGE HARDWARE FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6920.00.BLK ADAPTER FOR DRAWER FACE BLACK 807.77.596
310.6920.00.WH ADAPTER FOR DRAWER FACE WHITE 807.77.796
TAG HARDWARE STORAGE BOXES FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
310.6000.15.BEA Storage Box 15" BEACH BEACH 807.77.360
310.6000.15.SLA Storage Box 15" SLATE SLATE 807.77.460
310.6000.18.BEA Storage Box 18" BEACH BEACH 807.77.361
310.6000.18.SLA Storage Box 18" SLATE SLATE 807.77.461
310.6000.24.BEA Storage Box 24" BEACH BEACH 807.77.362
310.6000.24.SLA Storage Box 24" SLATE SLATE 807.77.462
TAG HARDWARE SIGNATURE POLE CUPS FINISH/COLOR HAFELE CODE
300.3036.BS SIGNATURE POLE CUP BS (Single)POLISHED BRASS 803.39.850
300.3036.CR SIGNATURE POLE CUP CR (Single)POLISHED CHROME 803.39.250
300.3036.MAL SIGNATURE POLE CUP MAL(Single)MATTE ALUMINUM 803.39.450